OP \$40.00 5769782

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM528284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Foodspoon, LLC		06/14/2019	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CodeAge, LLC	
Street Address:	449 S. Beverly Drive, 1st Floor	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90212	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5769782	PERFECT CHOCOLATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3102766664

Email: info@omnilegalgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Omid E. Khalifeh

Address Line 1: 10866 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 400
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ariana Santoro
SIGNATURE:	/Ariana Santoro/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=PERFECT CHOCOLATE assignement to CodeAge#page1.tif source=PERFECT CHOCOLATE assignement to CodeAge#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006672 FRAME: 0926

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment is made this 14th day of June 2019, by and between CodeAge, LLC and Foodspoon, LLC.

WHEREAS, Foodspoon, LLC, a limited liability company, with a principle place of business of business at 449 S. Beverly Drive, 1st Floor, Beverly Hills, CA 90212 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following United States Trademark Registration (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"):

1. PERFECT CHOCOLATE, Reg. No. 5769782 in international class 0030 for chocolate; chocolate bars; chocolate candies; snack foods, namely, chocolate-based snack foods; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark to CodeAge, LLC, a limited liability company with a principle place of business at 449 S. Beverly Drive, 1st Floor Beverly Hills, CA 90212 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), and ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including any and all common law rights in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Mark are used and for which they are registered: (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Mark, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark: and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark.

/// /// /// PERFECT CHOCOLATE TM Assignment

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006672 FRAME: 0927**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR
Signature:
Crogory Dopigny
Gregory Papigny
Name and position:

Before me personally appeared Omid E. Khalifeh, Esq. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of the registered owner this 14th day of June 2019.



PERFECT CHOCOLATE TM Assignment

RECORDED: 06/18/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006672 FRAME: 0928